

Trumps - Product Specification



Page 1 of 2

Stock Code CRPARTYM350
Stock Description CRAVE PARTY MIX 350G
(12x350G)



Stock APN 9311266029140
Stock TUN 19311266029147
Shelf Life 365 days (at time of packing)

Ingredients: party mix (glucose syrup (from **wheat** & corn), sugar, thickener (1401) (from **wheat**), water, gelatine, food acid (330), colours (163, spirulina, 160c, 100), fruit juice concentrate, glazing agent (vegetable oil, 903), flavours), jersey caramels (icing sugar mixture (**wheat**), glucose syrup, sugar, **wheat** flour, vegetable oil, whey (**milk**) powder, condensed **milk** (**milk**, sugar), gelatine, lecithin (**soy**) flavour, salt), jelly beans assorted (glucose (**wheat**), sugar, starch (**wheat**), invert sugar, acidity regulators (331, 330), flavours, colours (102,110,122,123,133), glazing agent (904), vegetable oil), bananas (sugar, **wheat** glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, gelatine, starch (maize), flavour, colour (102)), licorice allsorts (sugar, **wheat** flour, molasses, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, water, hydrogenated coconut oil, tapioca starch, desiccated coconut, gelatine, humectant (422), sunflower oil, liquorice extract (0.2%), colours (100, 120, 153), emulsifier (471), aniseed oil, salt).

Country of Origin



**Packed in Australia
from at least 40%
Australian ingredients**

Star Rating

Allergen **Contains: wheat, gluten, milk, soy.**

Allergen May Contain May contain: peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, egg

GMO Status Not Modified

Packaging #N/A

Recommend. Storage Clean, dry, cool area, free from infestation. Recommended Temperature 0-15° celsius

Physical Specification

Appearance A mixture of various lollies

Flavour Typical of varieties, free from any objectionable flavours

Texture	Chewy
Odour	Typical of varieties, free from any objectionable odours
Moisture	Not Applicable
Warning Statement	
Other	

Microbiological

Total Plate Count	Not Applicable
Yeasts Moulds	Not Applicable
Coliforms	Not Applicable
E.Coli	<10
Salmonella	Not detected in 25g

Nutritional Information

Serving Size	50g	
Servings per Packet	7	
	Av per Serve	Av per 100g
Energy	745 kJ	1490 kJ
Protein	1.6 g	3.1 g
Fat	0.9 g	1.7 g
- Saturated Fat	0.7 g	1.3 g
Carbohydrates	40.6 g	81.2 g
- Sugars	27.6 g	55.1 g
Sodium	21 mg	42 mg
Dietary Fibre	g	g